

MCSE Windows® 2000 Directory Services Design

0-7357-0983-1

by Scott E. Archer

Copyright© 2000 by New Riders Publishing

Warning and Disclaimer: This book is designed to provide information about Windows 2000. Every effort has been made to make this book as complete and accurate as possible, but no warranty or fitness is implied. The information is provided on an as-is basis. The authors and New Riders Publishing shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damages arising from the information contained in this book or from the use of the discs or programs that may accompany it.

Misprint	Correction
Chapter 2, page 66, Figure 2.1: The third box, "Production," last bullet, "General Administratio"	Should be: "General Administration" (typo)
Chapter 2, Page 75, "Answers to Exam Questions": 1. B. Preparation, Deployment, Maintenance, and Removal....	Should be: 1. B. <i>Planning</i> , Deployment, Maintenance, and Removal....
Chapter 5, page 208, 2nd paragraph: "This means that the net available bandwidth is .8197MB, or 819.7KB."	Should be: "This means that the net available bandwidth is .8197Mb/s, or 819.7Kb/s."
Chapter 5, page 221, Figure 5.2: T1 YPN (callout above lightning bolt)	Should be: T1 VPN
Chapter 6, page 237, 1st paragraph: "System Monitor disk counters are not enabled by default."	Should be: "System Monitor <i>logical</i> disk counters are not enabled by default."
Chapter 7, page 327, Exercise 7.1:	Do not do the exercise in the book, as there is an error. The password and account policies set at the domain level will override the policies set at an OU level. When password and account policies are set at an OU level, it only applies when users log on to the computer account, not when logged on with a domain account. This may be a good exercise to use to explain the students that password and account policies are set at the domain level, and that setting them at an OU level will not work.
Chapter 8, page 362, fourth bullet: • Increased network performance. Again, by streamlining the name resolution methods and reducing protocol overhead, <i>over</i> network performance should be faster.	Should be: • Increased network performance. Again, by streamlining the name resolution methods and reducing protocol overhead, <i>overall</i> network performance should be faster.
Chapter 9, page 411, last paragraph, second sentence: This means that a client computer with a ROM that supports PXXE can be simply placed on to a <i>desktop</i> and turned on.	Should be: This means that a client computer with a ROM that supports PXXE can be simply placed on to a <i>network</i> and turned on.
Chapter 9, page 415, last paragraph at bottom of page: Change is inevitable. How you address it weighs heavily on the by others of success or failure. For	Should be: Change is inevitable. How you address it weighs heavily on the <i>perception</i> by others of success or failure. For example, if a standard software

example, if a standard software application changes	application changes <i>for one reason or another</i> ,
Chapter 9, page 436, 1st sentence: ...is inconceivable <i>that to perform</i> many manual installations.	Should be: ...is inconceivable <i>to perform that</i> many manual installations.
Chapter 10, page 459, Figure 10.6: In bottom circle, "Zone 1 Primary DNS"	Should be: "Zone 2 Primary DNS"
Chapter 10, page 467, Figure 10.9, box #4: 4. The primary servers request a...	Should be: 4. The secondary servers request a...
Chapter 10, page 488, Figure 10.17, bottom left of figure: DNS Zone for ad.mycompany.com	Should be: DNS Zone for mycompany.com.local
Chapter 10, page 508, Figure 10.22, middle right of figure: First.wt.com Third.wt.com	Should be: These should be switched: Third.wt.com First.wt.com
Chapter 11, page 532, Figure 11.4, callout at top right of figure: <i>dc1.somedomain.com</i>	Should be: <i>dc2.somedomain.com</i>
Chapter 11, Page 603, Figure 11.27, " Corporate Site (Primary) " box in middle of figure: DC GC SCH <i>SCH</i>	Should be: DC GC SCH <i>DNM</i>
Chapter 12, page 657, Figure 12.16: Callout in bottom middle of figure: GGPOs On Or Below Blocking Point	Should be: GPOs On Or Below Blocking Point
Chapter 13, page 706, first bullet: This is repeated from bottom of page 705.	This bullet should be deleted.
Chapter 14, page 733, Note box: "Bindery is the processor to NDS and essentially is..."	Should be: "Bindery is the predecessor to NDS and essentially is..."
Appendix B, page 889, end of 1st paragraph: "Sylvan Prometric offers the exams at more than 2,000 authorizes Prometric Testing Centers around the word. Virtual University Enterprises (VUE) testing centers offer exams at more than 1,400 locations as well."	Should be: "Virtual University Enterprises (VUE) testing centers offer exams at more than 2,700 locations in 128 countries. Sylvan Prometric offers the exams at more than 2,000 authorizes Prometric Testing Centers around the word, as well."

This errata sheet is intended to provide updated technical information. Spelling and grammar misprints are updated during the reprint process, but are not listed on this errata sheet.